

Opportunity Partners Holds Career Open House Amid Staffing Shortage

Opportunity Partners, a Minneapolis disability services nonprofit, is hosting career open houses to recruit new staff members to combat the staffing shortage.



MINNETONKA, MN, UNITED STATES , August 3, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ --Opportunity Partners, a Minneapolis-

area disability services nonprofit, is hosting two <u>career open houses</u> to recruit new staff members in order to combat the staffing shortage that has prevented them from fully reopening their services.

Like many disability service organizations, Opportunity Partners has been unable to provide their full breadth of services due to the current staffing crisis, with a current waitlist for services of over 400 people. Unfortunately, the Minnesota Legislature did not take action in the 2022 session to provide relief to disability service organizations, so the situation has become even more urgent. Providers like Opportunity Partners are doing all they can to recruit and retain staff members in order to best serve people with disabilities and reduce the waiting list for services.

Opportunity Partners will host two career open houses where candidates can experience the company culture and explore various openings across multiple departments. Openings include Residential, Day and Employment services; a \$2,000 sign-on bonus will be offered for full-time employees and a \$750 sign-on bonus will be offered for part-time employees.

Where & When:

Wednesday, August 17, 2022 from 5-7 pm at Opportunity Partners-Koch Campus at 5500
Opportunity Ct., Minnetonka, MN 55343
Wednesday, September 14, 2022 from 5-7 pm at Opportunity Partners-Asplin Center at 10000
51st Ave. N., Plymouth, MN 55442

ABOUT:

Established in 1953, Opportunity Partners is a Minneapolis area nonprofit advancing the quality of life for people with disabilities. Opportunity Partners offers employment, enrichment and residential services that help people with disabilities earn an income, live as independently as possible, and participate as active members of the community. Opportunity Partners focuses on the abilities of the 1,200 people we serve each year. For more information, visit www.opportunities.org.

Julie Peters Opportunity Partners +1 952-930-4208 jpeters@opportunities.org Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/584199166

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.